TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM658209

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Howard		07/06/2021	Individual: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teambuilder, LLC
Street Address:	9 Bridle Path Trail
City:	Newtown
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06470
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5537441	TEAMBUILDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com,

IPLaw@mvalaw.com, iplaw@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047441.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Andelman
SIGNATURE:	/ellenaandelman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment - David Howard to Teambuilder, LLC#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - David Howard to Teambuilder, LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0210

900627762

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed and effective as of the 6th day of July, 2021, (hereinafter the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between **David Howard**, a United States citizen, whose address is 9 Bridle Path Trail Newtown, Connecticut 06470 (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and **Teambuilder**, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, whose principal address is 9 Bridle Path Trail Newtown, Connecticut 06470 (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee any and all rights, title and interest he may own in and to the trademark TEAMBUILDER, and the corresponding registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 5,537,441, (the "Trademark"), the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, causes of action and the right to recover for past infringement, dilution or other misappropriation thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby and all rights appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges by its execution below:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks, and together with any and all interests, claims and rights for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement or unauthorized use of the Trademarks, false designations of origin, unfair competition, deceptive trade practices and/or dilution related to the Trademarks, use of confusingly similar marks or names by others and all other related causes of action and the right to sue therefor.
- 2. Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper additional acts and to execute any additional documents at the request and expense of Assignee which Assignee may require in order to transfer all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademark to Assignee, its successors or assigns.
- 3. Assignor authorizes the USPTO Commissioner for Trademarks to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

CHAR2\2445342v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0211

5. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this document on the day and date and effective as of the Effective Date set forth above.

David Howard, Assignor	
By: C	
Name:	Dwa Howa
Title: _	
Teambu	ilder, LLC, Assignee
Ву: 🧲	
Name:	David Horard
l'ista.	CCA